
                                          HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
HOWRAH WATER WORKS, PADMAPUKUR 

9, Andul Road. Howrah-711 109 
 

Tele Fax : (033) 2688 5520 
 

No:    HMC/HWW/P-09/24-25               Date: 31.07.2024 

e-tender Notice 
Executive Engineer, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites E- Tenders in prescribed from reputed resourceful & bonafide contractors. 

The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by up-to-date non-refundable copies of GST Certificate (GST 

REG-06) (Regular/ Composite scheme) & GSTR-3B Return (Current Quarter), Pan Card, I.T return, Professional Tax challan & 

Credentials of similar nature of job. Credential copies signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company.  
Terms & conditions : Following Government memo no to be strictly maintained –  
1) Strict observance of all relevant Financial Rules & Regulation including e-Tender Rules vides G.O. No. 6932-F(Y) Dt. 29/08/13 
2) Adherence to the online EMD receipt/refund as per FD Memo no.- 3975-F(Y) dt. 28/07/16 and 2365-F(Y) dt- 12/04/18 
3) Procurement procedure to be followed, FD no- 5400.F(Y) Dt. 25/06/12 read with F.D. Memo no 2254-F(Y) Dt. 24/04/14 

[for 1st Call] i) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of work, of minimum value of 40% of the estimated 

amount put to tender during Five (5) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice Or (ii) Intending tenderers should produce 

credentials of a similar nature of 2 work each of minimum value of 30% of the estimated amount put to tender during last five (5) 

years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice. Or (iii) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of one (1) single running 

work of similar nature of the minimum value of 80% or more and value of which is not less than the desire value at (i) above In case of 

running works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from their concerned Executive 
Engineer of equivalent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the required certificate it should be clearly stated that the work is in 

progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been initiated against the executed agency, i.e the tenderer. (Vide notification 

No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 18.03.2015) 

Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as it is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. 
of West Bengal in favour of “MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC” 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl 

No 
Name of Work 

Estimated 

Amount (R) 

Earnest Money 

(R) 

Time of 

Completion 

Cost of T 

Paper (R) 

1. Supply of M.S. studs and M.S. half joint set for 

600 mm and 450 mm sluice valve with 
pneumatic cylinder at Filter House under 

HWWPP. 

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/24-25/152 
Adm. Approval Date: 19.06.2024 

₹4,89,687.00 ₹9,794.00 30 Days ₹1,500.00 

2. Supply, fitting and fixing of slipring of a 425 

KW, 6.0 KV, Jyoti make slipring motor at 

CWPS of HWWPP. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/24-25/153 

Adm. Approval Date: 19.06.2024 

₹1,64,000.00 ₹3,280.00 30 Days ₹1,000.00 

3. Renovation & Cleaning of sludge at Pump 
House in Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose 

Indian Botanic Garden. 

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/24-25/149 

Adm. Approval Date: 19.06.2024 

₹4,92,687.00 ₹9,854.00 30 Days ₹1,500.00 

4. Manufacturing and supply of S.S neck ring 

repairing and metalizing of G.M bush and 

6315 Bearing Raw Water Pumping Station 
inside A.J.C. Bose IB Garden Howrah. 

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/24-25/123 

Adm. Approval Date: 31.05.2024 

₹4,78,400.00 ₹9,568.00 30 Days ₹1,500.00 

5. Annual cleaning of 2 nos suction bell mouth 
by deployed trained and skilled driver for 

under water works at Raw Water Intake Jetty 

at River Hooghly within AJC Bose IB Garden 
Howrah (4 times). 

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/24-25/151 

Adm. Approval Date: 19.06.2024 

₹4,85,800.00 ₹9,716.00 365 Days ₹1,500.00 

 



Date and Time schedule: 
Sl. 

No. 
Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 31.07.2024 6:00 P.M. 

2. Documents download start date (online). 31.07.2024 6:00 P.M. 

3. Bid submission start date (online). 31.07.2024 6:00 P.M. 

4. Bid submission closing (online). 14.08.2024 6 :00 P.M. 

5. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online). 17.08.2024 1 :00 P.M. or Later 

6. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

7. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

             
Visit https://wbtenders.gov.in for tender submission. 

Howrah Municipal Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason whatsoever. Detailed 

information in respect of the tender may be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah Water Works, situated at 9,  Andul Road, 

Howrah – 711 109  
 
  -Sd- 
     Executive Engineer  

                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

No:    HMC/HWW/P-09/1-13/     /24-25       Date: -31.07.2024 
Copy forwarded for favour of information to:- 
(1) Hon’ble Chairman, B.O.A., HMC (2) Commissioner, HMC (3) P.A. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of W.B. (4) P.A. to Principal Secretary, 
UD&MA, Govt. of W.B (5) Dy. Commissioner-II, HMC (6) C.O.F.H.M.C. (7) Engineering Accounts, HMC (8) Borough- I, to VII HMC, (9) 

Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah (10) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, (11) Asst.Engg.PWD How, Constn Sub Divn.No.1, 2, 
M.G.Road, Howrah, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (13) Engg. Accounts, HMC (14) I.T.Department, HMC for publication in website (15) 

Office Copy. 
 

 

      

                                                                                                                                                          Executive Engineer  

                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 


		2024-07-31T12:53:23+0530
	West Bengal-WB
	PRITHWISH ROY




